

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 2557 OF 2023**

Naraindas Parmanand Trust Building
Resident Welfare Society ... Applicant/Defendant No.6.

In the matter between:

Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium Trust ... Plaintiff

vs.

Aakar Enterprises and others ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 2789 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 68 OF 2016**

Mr. Mohammed Ashraf a/w. Ms. Shreema Doshi, i/b. Lexicon Law Partners
for plaintiff.

Mr. Jehaan Mehta a/w. Mr. Yazad Udwadia and Ms. Ruchi Gandhi, i/b. D. M.
Legal Associates for defendant Nos.1 to 5.

Mr. Dev Tejnani for defendant No.11.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 07th JULY, 2023

P.C. :

Interim Application (Lodging) No. 2557 of 2023:

. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks short adjournment to place on
record rejoinder affidavit in the present application.

2. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.

3. List for further consideration on 10.08.2023.

Interim Application (Lodging) No.2789 of 2023:

4. On 08.06.2023, this Court has taken note of the fact that this application was already disposed of and yet, it was shown on board. Surprisingly, the said application is again shown on board today.
5. **Registry to take note of the fact and ensure that this application is no longer shown on board, as it has been already disposed of.**

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli