

MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Digitally signed
by MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Date:
2024.07.15
17:00:53
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2557 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 68 OF 2016

Naraindas Parmanand Trust Buildings Residents
Welfare Society ...Applicant

In the matter between

Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium Trust ...Plaintiff

Vs.

M/s. Aakar Enterprises & Ors. ...Defendants

Adv. Vijay K. a/w Chandrashekhar Acharya and Ravindra Bhosale for the Applicant.

Adv. Mohammed Ashraf i/by Lexicon Law Partners for the Original Plaintiff.

Adv. Amrut Joshi a/w Yazad Udwardia, Bijal Gandhi and Sanjay Maji i/by DM Legal Associates for Defendant Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12th JULY, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time to furnish translated copies of all documents on record.
2. At his request, stand over to 23rd July, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)