

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2557 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO. 68 OF 2016

Naraindas Parmanand Trust Buildings Residents ...Applicant
Welfare Society

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Naraindas Paarmanand Sanatorium Trust & Ors ...Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s. Aakar Enterprises & Ors ...Defendants

Mr Mohammed Ashraf, with Dhiren Durante, i/b Lexicon Law Partners,
for the Plaintiffs.

Mr Amrut Joshi, with Yazad Udwadia, Sanjay Maji & Bijal Gandhi, for
Defendants Nos. 1 to 5.

Mr Vijay K, with C Acharya & Ravindra Bhosale, for the Applicant/
Original Defendant No. 6.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 23rd July 2024

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant today requests for some time since he submits that the translated copies have not been properly translated. Learned Counsel for the Applicant to serve the translated copies on all the parties before the next date.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.07.24
09:49:30 +0530

2. At his request, list the matter on 6th August 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)