

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2557 OF 2023

In
SUITS 68 OF 2016

Naraindas Parmanand Trust Buildings Residents...PETITIONER
Welfare Society

V/S

Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium Trust AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

Mohd. Ashraf, i/b. Lexicon Law Partners, for Plaintiff.
Yazad Udwadia, a/w. Bijal Gandhi and Purva Basrur, i/b. D M
Legal Associates, for Defendant Nos. 1 to 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 18th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/11/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)