

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3432 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO.68 OF 2016

Naraindas Parmanand Trust Building

Resident Welfare Society

... Applicant

In the matter between

Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium Trust

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Aakar Enterprises & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Vijay K., Bhagysha K. for the Applicant.

Mr. Mohammed Ashraf i/by Lexicon Law Partners for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w Bijal Gandhi, Sanjay Maji i/by D. M. Legal Associates for
Defendant Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22ND NOVEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant seeks time to file Affidavit of Service proving service upon all the Respondents.

2. The Interim Application seeks transposition of Defendant No.6 as

co-Plaintiff to the Suit. The same is opposed by the Plaintiff as also Defendant Nos.1 to 5 on the ground of maintainability.

3. It is since the Plaintiff has not consented to the transposition, stand over to 6th December 2024 for hearing.

4. The parties are directed to submit compilation of the relevant judgements upon which the reliance has been placed on the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)