

Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3432 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.68 OF 2016

Naraindas Paramanand Trust Buildings ...Applicant
Residents Welfare Society

In the matter between

Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium Trust ...Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Aakar Enterprises & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1536 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2620 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.68 OF 2016

Mr Mohd. Ashraf, *i/by Lexicon Law Partners for the Plaintiff.*
Mr Sanjay Maji, *i/by DM Legal Associates for Defendant*
Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM Kamal Khata, J.
DATED: 11th June 2025.

PC:-

1. The Petitioner is permitted to effect substituted service in terms of the Order dated 6th March 2025, passed in Interim Application (L) No.19642 of 2023.

2. List the matter on 18th June, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date:
2025.06.16
11:12:53
+0530