

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3432 OF 2024

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1536 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2620 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO.68 OF 2016

Naraindas Parmanand Trust Building ... Applicant
Residents Welfare Society

In the matter between
Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium Trust & ...Plaintiff
Ors.

v/s.
Aakar Enterprises & Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Bhagyashree K. i/by Mr. Vijay Kurlle for the Applicant.
Mr. Mohd. Ashraf i/by Lexicon Law Partners for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Sanjay Maji i/by DM Legal Associates for the Defendant
Nos.1 to 5.
Mr. Parth Parikh for the New Purchaser.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 2nd July, 2025.

P.C.:-

1. By this praecipe the Applicant seeks speaking to the minutes of order dated 18th June 2025.

2. She submits that in paragraph no.2 of the order, the words "*Plaintiff's Advocate*" be substituted with the words "*New Purchaser's Advocate*" and the word "*Plaintiff*" shall be substituted with "*New purchaser.*"

3. The request is accepted and the Order amended paragraph 2 shall read as follows:

"2. In view of the said statement, New Purchaser's Advocate seeks time to obtain instructions from New Purchaser."

4. The order dated 18th June 2025 shall be corrected accordingly, and the corrected order shall be uploaded on the website of Bombay High Court.

(Kamal Khata, J.)