

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 68 OF 2016

Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium TrustPLAINTIFF

V/S

Aakar Enterprises And 10 OrsDEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3432 OF 2024

In

SUITS 68 OF 2016

Naraindas Parmanand Trust Buildings Residents...PETITIONER

Welfare Society

V/S

Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium Trust AndRESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2620 OF 2024

In

SUITS 68 OF 2016

Sanjay R ChhabriaPETITIONER

V/S

Naraindas Parmanand Sanatorium Trust And 11.RESPONDENT

Ors

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1536 OF 2017

In

